R-22-19 Page 1

1	Title	
2	2019 Special	Election – Ward 6 - For the purpose of authorizing the City of Annapolis to contract
3	with the Ann	e Arundel County Board of Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Special
4	Primary and (	General Elections that will take place on June 4, 2019 and July 2, 2019, respectively.
5	Body	
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7		City of Annapolis Resolution 22-19
8		
9		<b>Resolution 22-19</b>
10		
11		Introduced by Mayor Buckley
12		
13	A RESOLUT	<b>FION</b> concerning
14		
15		<b>2019 Special Election – Ward 6</b>
16		
17	1	rpose of authorizing the City of Annapolis to contract with the Anne Arundel County
18		of Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Special Primary and General
19	Election	ons that will take place on June 4, 2019 and July 2, 2019, respectively.
20	WHEDEAS	an Annil 20, 2010. Shanika Hanson resigned from office of the Alderwomen for
21	WHEREAS,	on April 30, 2019, Shanika Henson resigned from office as the Alderwoman for
22		Ward 6; and
23 24	WHEDEAS	Article II, Section 7(b) of the Annapolis Charter provides that when a vacancy
24 25	willkeas,	occurs with 15 months or more remaining until the next general election a special
26		election shall be held to fill the vacancy; and
27		election shall be held to fin the vacancy, and
28	WHEREAS.	pursuant to Section 4.08.030 of the Annapolis City Code, the City Council may
29	···;	contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to administer any city
30		election.
31		
32	WHEREAS,	the City of Annapolis wishes to contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of
33		Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Special Primary and General elections
34		that will take place on June 4, 2019 and July 2, 2019, respectively.
35		
36	NOW, THE	REFORE,
37		
38		
39		<b>DLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL</b> that the City of Annapolis is
40	authorized to contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to administer the City of	
41	Annapolis Special Primary and General Elections that will take place on June 4, 2019 and July 2,	
42	2019, respect	ively.
43		DUDTUDD DEGALVED BY THE ADDARD GOTTY CONTON A LAST
44		FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this
45	resolution sha	all take effect from the date of execution of the Memorandum of Understanding

between the City of Annapolis and the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections. 

1	
2	
3	EXPLANATION
4	<u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added.
5	[Strikethrough] indicates matter stricken.
6	